

ALLEY #63 and #68 RECONSTRUCTION

Bids Received: February 15, 2019 at 11:00 a.m.

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4		Bidder #5	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 4,617.77	\$ 4,617.77	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 5,276.00	\$ 5,276.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
2	02003	EROSION BALES	EACH	20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 506.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
3	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	10	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00
4	03331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	6000	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 1.41	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 0.64	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 7,200.00
5	03500	SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS	LF	600	\$ 4.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 960.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,980.00
6	03650	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY	SY	1200	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7.72	\$ 9,264.00	\$ 5.98	\$ 7,176.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 14,700.00
7	04010	SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE	LF	800	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 14.95	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,800.00
8	04015	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN	SY	1300	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2.07	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,225.00
9	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	850	\$ 16.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 15.57	\$ 13,234.50	\$ 20.68	\$ 17,578.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 20,400.00
10	04990	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3-INCH (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	1000	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 25.82	\$ 25,820.00	\$ 36.65	\$ 36,650.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 31,250.00
11	04991	CRUSHED STONE DRIVEWAY	TON	100	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 19.57	\$ 1,957.00	\$ 32.27	\$ 3,227.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00
12	05475	48-INCH STORM SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
13	06100	EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT	EA	20	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
14	07002	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	LF	80	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 33.82	\$ 2,705.60	\$ 47.35	\$ 3,788.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 46.75	\$ 3,740.00
15	07304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	600	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 5.13	\$ 3,078.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 3,840.00
16	07306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	2200	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 12,430.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 7.05	\$ 15,510.00
17	07307	7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	1000	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.94	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 5.53	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 7,350.00
18	07990	7-INCH CONCRETE ALLEY PAVEMENT	SY	1200	\$ 35.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 48.60	\$ 58,320.00	\$ 41.15	\$ 49,380.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 55,800.00
19	08204	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 4LT5828S	TON	50	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00
20	14002	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & MULCH	SY	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 22.15	\$ 1,107.50	\$ 15.20	\$ 760.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00
21	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	200	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 22.99	\$ 4,598.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,200.00
				TOTAL		\$ 157,777.77		\$ 174,147.60		\$ 196,544.00		\$ 199,940.00		\$ 210,195.00

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.

Budget Amount: \$170,000.00

Recommend award to the lowest bidder, State Contractors, Inc., in the amount of \$157,777.77.